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Jessica AcMoody acmoody@cedamichigan.org CEDAM Policy Director

Jenifer Acosta jen@jeniferacosta.com Housing Forward
Housing & Community 
Development Consultant

Antonio Adan aadan@mqtco.org County of Marquette Housing Specialist

Travis Alden aldent@rightplace.org The Right Place, Inc.

Senior Director, 
Community 
Development

Kaitlyn Aldrich kvmanager@villageofkingsley.com Village of Kingsley Village Manager
Mike Allison mjallison65@gmail.com Village of Mancelona Village president

Virgie Ammerman vammerman@albionedc.org
Albion Economic 
Development Corporation

President / CEO

Ben Anderson banderson@cassopolis-mi.us Village of Cassopolis DPW Superintendent
Richard Anderson richard@ironfishdistillery.com Iron Fish Distillery Co Founder

Lenny Avery lavery@alpenachamber.com
Target Alpena Economic 
Development Corporation -

Economic Development 
Cordinator

Nora Balgoyen nbalgoyen@itctransco.com ITC Sr. Area Manager
Bob Balzer robert.balzer@cmsenergy.com

Michelle Barefoot accounting@benziechamber.org
Benzie Area Chamber of 
Commerce

Executive Director

Tracey Barnes barnest5@michigan.gov MDARD Grants Program Manager
Toby Berry tberry@caajlh.org Community Action Agency Chief Executive Officer
Tonia Betty clerk@cassopolis-mi.us Villlageof Cassopolis Village Clerk

Karin Beyer karin@otsegofoundation.org
Otsego Community 
Foundation

Jakob Bigard bigardj@rightplace.org

Montcalm Economic 
Alliance, in partnership with 
The Right Place

Executive Director

Matt Biolette mbiolette@fveng.com Fleis & VandenBrink

Patrick Bird p.bird@bronson-mi.com

Joann Borgman hesperiatreasurer@frontier.com Village of Hesperia Treasurer

Jackie Borozan jackie@growbenzie.org Grow Benzie Growth Manager

Anthony Brown mayor@cityofmontrose.us
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Colleen Brown mayor@cityofmontrose.us City of Montrose Mayor

David Bunte dbunte@chikamingtownship.org Chikaming Township

Curtis Burdette burdettec@rightplace.org
Oceana County Economic 
Alliance Corporation

Executive Director

Dan Buron danb@goodwillnmi.org
Goodwill Industries of 
Northern Michigan, Inc.

Julie Burrell burrellj@rightplace.org

Newaygo County Economic 
Development Partnership, 
Powered by The Right Place

Senior Economic 
Development Director

Wayne Bush wayne.bush@mann-hummell.com

Phillip Caldwell caldwellgroupllc4@gmail.com
Ponchartrain Development, 
CDC

Executive Director

Tammy Carey tammy@oceanafoundation.org
Community Foundation for 
Oceana Countyt

CEO

Rob Carson rob.carson@networksnorthwest.org Networks Northwest
Community 
Development Director

Rich Castle richard.castlejr@cmsenergy.com
Consumers Energy 
Company

Community Affairs 
Manager - Northeast 
Michigan

Rebekah Cathey cathey@cedamichigan.org CEDAM Executive Assistant

Kim Cekola kcekola@mml.org Michigan Municipal League
Research 
Specialist/Editor

Marilyn Chrumka marilyn@miccap.org
Michigan Community 
Capital

Vice President of 
Development

Andy Cole acole@clc.build Cunningham-Limp
SVP - Northwest 
Michigan

Ashley Connelly aconnell1@ltu.edu
Centrepolis 
Accelerator/NextCycle

Consultant

Tina ConnerWellman dda@portland-michigan.org DDA - City of Portland Exec. Director

Will Cronin croninwi@msu.edu MSU Extension
Community 
Development Educator

Craig H. Cugini citymanager@ishpemingcity.org City of Ishpeming City Manager
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Shateja Curry curry@cedamichigan.org CEDAM Program Coordinator

Sharon Darby sharon.darby@cascadeng.com

Alison Davis alison.davis@uky.edu University of Kentucky

William Derouin william.derouin@gtb-nsn.gov
Grand Traverse Band of 
Ottawa and Chippewa

Doug DeYoung douglas.deyoung@cmsenergy.com

Devan Dodge dodged1@michigan.gov

Michigan Department of 
Environment, Greats Lakes, 
and Energy

Recycling Specialist

Ben Dowd dowd@cedamichigan.org CEDAM Associate Director/COO

Neal Dreisig neal.dreisig@cmsenergy.com
Consumers Energy 
Company

Mikki Droste mikki@housinglinks.net HousingLinks, LLC

Daniel Elliott demgds@netonecom.net Retired Retired

Rachel Elsinga elsingar@michigan.org MEDC
Community 
Development Manager

Terry Emelander temelander@communityactionallegan.org
Community Action of 
Allegan County

Housing Programs 
Supervisor

Zosia Eppensteiner ceo@cfofmc.org
Community Foundation of 
Marquette County

CEO

Bill Ernat bernat@emcog.org
East Michigan Council of 
Governments

Program 
Manager/Economic 
&Community 
Development

Abigail Ertel abby@huronpines.org Huron Pines
Community Program 
Director

David Faber dfaber@misandusky.com City of Sandusky City Manager

Patrick Farver pat@lenaweenow.org Lenawee Now Executive Director

Brandon Fewins brandon.fewins@usda.gov USDA Rural Development State Director

Ben Fineman bfineman@ntia.gov
NTIA, U.S. Department of 
Commerce

Federal Program Officer

John Fisk jwfisk@gmail.com Bluestem Food Systems President
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Robert Fleet rfleet1987@gmail.com

Luke Forrest forrest@cedamichigan.org

CEDAM (Community 
Economc Development 
Association of Michigan)

Executive Director

Mitchell Foster mfoster@ci.ludington.mi.us City of Ludington City Manager

Eric Frederick fredericke1@michigan.gov
Michigan High-Speed 
Internet Office

Chief Connectivity Officer

Tammy Frisbie tammy.frisbie@midmichiganhs.org
MidMichigan Community 
Health Services

Outreach 
Supervisor/Health 
Educator

Alison Gailey gaileya@michigan.gov MSHDA

Chad Gainor chadgainor@gmail.com City of Harbor Beach

Laura Galbraith laura@venturenorthfunding.org Venture North Funding President

Trudy Galla tgalla@fishbeck.com Fishbeck Consulting
Senior Brownfield 
Specialist

Christopher Germain cgermain@marquette.org
Lake Superior Community 
Partnership, Inc.

BONNIE GETTYS bonnie@barrycf.org
Barry Community 
Foundation

PRESIDENT

Steven Gilbert steven.gilbert@priorityhealth.com Corewell Health Public Policy Analyst

Camron Gnass cam@tractionbrands.com

Haley Goodman hgoodman@dimension-energy.com
Dimension Renewable 
Energy

Senior Manager, 
Business Development

Olivia Graham fellow@laingsburg.us
CEDAM community 
development fellow

Jim Gribble jim@jimgribble.com
Benzie County Community 
Chest

Executive Director

Joe Grzybowski mayor@mantonmihcigan.us City of Manton Mayor

Chris Hackbarth christopher.hackbarth@dteenergy.com DTE Energy
Regional Manager-
Northern Michigan

Julie Hales-Smith juliehalessmith@gmail.com
North Coast Community 
Consultants



2024 Small Town attendee list.xlsx

First Name Last Name Email Company Title/Position

Valarie Handy valarie.handy@usda.gov USDA Rural Development Deputy State Director

Heather Hanover psdcityofsj@gmail.com

Jean Hardy jhardy@msu.edu Michigan State University
Assistant Professor of 
Media & Information

John Harvey jharvey442@gmail.com City of Manton
Planning COmmission 
Chair

Asia Hawkins ahawkins@blissfieldmichigan.gov CEDAM Fellow

Gary Heidel gheidel@publicpolicy.com Public Policy Associates, Inc. Affiliated Consultant

Tim Heiden theidenvillageofpeck@gmail.com Village OF Peck Village Supervisor

Payton Heins payton@northernlakes.net
Northern Lakes Economic 
Alliance

President

Jennifer Heinzman jennifer@mibarry.com
Barry County Chamber / 
EDA

President and CEO

Chris Hennessy chennessy@fveng.com Fleis & VandenBrink

Kristin Hettich khettich@rotarycharities.org
Rotary Charities of Traverse 
City

Director of Community 
Development

Rich Houtteman richard.houtteman@cmsenergy.com

Shawn Hunter hunter@cedamichigan.org CEDAM
Director of Member 
Engagement

Dena Isabell dena.isabell@cmsenergy.com Consumers Energy
Stakeholder Engagement 
Manager

Dave Ivan ivand@msu.edu
MI State University 
Extension

Director, Community, 
Food & Environment 
Institute

Larry Jaques ljaques@saulttribe.net
Sault Tribe of Chippewa 
Indians

Director of Strategic 
Planning

Lori Johnson lorij@8cap.org EightCAP, Inc. President

Nichole Johnson njohnsonmantoncitycommissioner@gmail.com City of Manton City COmmissioner

Nathaniel Johnson nathanieljohnson91@yahoo.com

Ministry of Local 
Government and rural 
development

Local Authority
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David "DJ" Jones djones@phsacf.org

Petoskey-Harbor Springs 
Area Community 
Foundation

Tonya Joy joyt@michigan.gov MSHDA NHID Division Director

Jeff Keesler jkeesler@mcka.com McKenna Associate Planner

Keith E Kelly keith@pesto.academy Pesto Academy
Director of Workforce 
Development

Oliver Kim oliver.kim@corewellhealth.org Corewell Health
Senior Director, Public 
Policy

Tim Klont klontt@michigan.gov
Michigan State Housing 
Development Authority

Chief Engagement & 
Strategy Officer

Kate Knight kknight@farmgov.com
Farmington Downtown 
Development Authority

Executive Director

Emily Koch ekoch@dimension-energy.com
Dimension Renewable 
Energy

Real Estate Project 
Manager

charles Kraus charles.kraus@gmail.com
Thompsonville Area 
Revitalization Project

President, Board of 
Directors

Madeleine Krol krol@umich.edu

Graham Sustainability 
Institute - University of 
Michigan

Clean Energy Land Use 
Specialist

Emilie LaGrow manager@cassopolis-mi.us VIllage of Cassopolis Village Manager

Coriane Laird-Fleet claird02@baker.edu

Michelle LaJoie mlajoie@communityactionam.org

Alger Marquette 
Community Action Board 
dba Community Action 
Alger Marquette

Executive Director

Sam LaSusa slasusa@eastbaytwp.org East Bay Township
CEDAM Community 
Development Fellow

Tony Lentych lentycha@michigan.gov MSHDA

Joseph Lobodzinski jlobodzinski@bvct.org

Community Economic 
Development Association of 
Michigan

Community 
Development Fellow for 
Buena Vista Charter 
Township
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Pepper Lockhart citymanager@evart.org City of Evart City Manager

Sarah Lucas lucass5@michigan.gov
Michigan Office of Rural 
Prosperity

Director

Kristi Lucas-Zimmerman zimmermank@rightplace.org
Chamber Alliance of Mason 
County (The Right Place)

Jim Lundberg lundberj@merit.edu Merit Network
Upper Peninsula 
Engagement Manager

Jane MacKenzie jane@northernhomes.org

Northern Homes 
Community Development 
Corporation

Executive Director

Pablo Majano majanop@michigan.org MEDC
Senior Community 
Planner

Christine Malzahn ddadirector@imlaycity.org
Imlay City Downtown 
Development Authority

Executive Director

Zona Martin martinz2@michigan.gov

Michigan Department of 
Environment, Great Lakes, 
and Energy

Departmental Analyst, 
Energy Services Unit

Allan Martin amartin@chninc.net
Community Housing 
Network, Inc.

Vice President of Real 
Estate

Christopher Martin executivedirector@develop-iosco.org Develop Iosco, Inc. Executive Director

Patrice Martin patrice@mi-ics.com
Innovative Community 
Solutions

Vice President

Brian McGrain bmcgrain@micommunityaction.org Michigan Community Action Executive Director

Scott McLennan mayorscott72@gmail.com

Kelly McNicol kelly@alignlenawee.org
Align Center for Workforce 
Development

Career Education 
Navigator

Kristie Mendoza kristie@alignlenawee.org
Align Center for Workforce 
Development

Career Education 
Navigator

Lisa Miller millerl45@michigan.gov
Michigan Office of Rural 
Prosperity

Director of Partnerships 
and Engagement

Sarah Mills sbmills@umich.edu
U-M Graham Sustainability 
Institute

Director, Center for 
EmPowering 
Communities
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clayton minzey clayton.minzey2@gtb-nsn.gov

Grand Traverse Band of 
Ottawa and Chippewa 
Indians

agriculture coordinator

Jackie Morgan jackie.morgan@usda.gov USDA - Rural Development
Business Programs 
Specialist

Shawna Morris smorris@alpenachamber.com
Target Alpena Economic 
Development Corporation

Housing Education 
Advisory Team

Donald Mulson donald.mulson3@usda.gov USDA - Rural Development
Business Programs 
Director

Jason Muniz jason@hollanderdevelopment.com
Hollander Development 
Corporation

Vice President

Ryan Newcomb martinl@msu.edu

MSU Extension, 
Community, Food & 
Environment Institute

Extension Program 
Worker / Grant & 
Communications Support

Jodie Nichols nicholsj@rightplace.org The Right Place
Executive Director - Lake 
Co EDA

Alexis O'Flynn aoflynn@cassopolis-mi.us Village of Cassopolis
Community 
Development

Ian O'Leary olearyi@michigan.gov EGLE Energy Services Unit

Charlotte Parker cparker@dimension-energy.com
Dimension Renewable 
Energy

Director of Community 
Engagement

Penny Payea reg7b@michworks4u.org Michigan Works! Region 7B

James Perialas jimperialas@roscommonvillage.com Village of Roscommon
Director of Economic 
Development

Tyler Pischel pischelt@cityofgaylord.org CEDAM Fellow

Community and 
Economic Development 
Fellow

Vicki Platt vplatt@cityofhart.org City of Hart Mayor

Rachel Presley presleyr1@michigan.gov MSHDA - State of Michigan NHID Specialist

Joshua Prusik prusikj@michigan.org MEDC Main Street Specialist

Rachel Raak rachel@marquette.org
Lake Superior Community 
Partnership

Community Economic 
Development 
Coordinator
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Melanie Radabaugh mradabaugh@casscity.org Village of Cass City

Richard Raffaelli rraffaelli@petersonfarmsinc.com
Shelby Township / Peterson 
Farms

Township Supervisor / 
COO

Kristie Ranger kristine@knowledgenavigators.com The Learning Connection

Thomas Raymond manager@villageofreese.us Village of Reese Village Manager

Mary Reilly reillym8@msu.edu MSU Extension Educator

Jessica Schisser clerk@mantonmichigan.us City of Manton City Clerk

Niki Schultz schul860@msu.edu
Alliance for Economic 
Success

Executive Director

Nate Scramlin scramlinn@michigan.org MEDC
Redevelopment Services 
Director

Keith Sebright keith.sebright@usda.gov USDA - Rural Development Acting Area Director

Justin Shattuck justin@happylittlequiltshop.com

Anna Shires ashires@fhlib.com
Federal Home Loan Bank of 
Indianapolis

VP, Community 
Investment Partner

Lee Shirey lshirey@eda.gov

US Department of 
Commerce Economic 
Development 
Administration

Michigan Economic 
Representative

Karen Simpson ksimpson@elkrapids.org Village of Elk Rapids Council President

Russell Smith rsmith7412@netscape.net
Thompsonville Area 
Revitalzation Program

Board Member

Michael Smith emichaelsmith99@gmail.com

Carlin Smith carlin.smith@cmsenergy.com Consumers Energy

Community Affairs 
Manager, Northern 
Michigan

Sarah Snoeyink snoeyinks@michigan.org
Michigan Economic 
Development Corporation

Community 
Development Manager

Jodie Solari writergirl04@gmail.com

Patricia Soutas-Little psoutaslittle@icloud.com
Leelanau Peninsula 
Econommic Foundation

Chairperson and 
Executive Director

Robert Splane rsplane@cityofhart.org City of Hart City Manager
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Andrew Stafford fellow@cityofwhitecloud.org

Julie Staveland stavelandj@michigan.gov
MI Dept. Environment, 
Great Lakes, & Energy

Assistant Division 
Director

Randal Stephens rstephens@anterogroup.com Antero Group, LLC Operations and Grants

Jonathan Stimson jon@homestretchhousing.org
Homestretch Nonprofit 
Housing Corp.

Josh Stoltz josh@growbenzie.org Grow Benzie Executive Director

April Storms citymanager@cityofwhitecloud.org City of White Cloud City Manager

Robert Stovall bes@merit.edu Merit Network
VP Infrastructure 
Strategy & Research

BECKY STRAUBEL saranacoffice@gmail.com

Cynthia Stump cstump@itctransco.com ITC Regional Manager

Sakura Takano stakano@rotarycharities.org
Rotary Charities of Traverse 
City

CEO

Audrey Tappenden atappenden@coldwater.org City of Coldwater
Economic Development 
Director

Sarah Teater teater@cedamichigan.org CEDAM
Director of Capacity 
Building

Kate Terpstra kterpstra@cityofcoopersville.com

Angela Thompkins angela.thompkins@cmsenergy.com Consumers Energy

Chief Diversity Officer 
and Vice President, 
Community Affairs

Dale Throenle dthroenle@chocolay.gov Chocolay Township
P:lanning Director / 
Zoning Administrator

Patrick Tiedt patrick.tiedt@cmsenergy.com Consumers Energy
Community Affairs 
Manager

Jada Tillison-Love Porter jtlporter@mml.org Michigan Municipal League Program Coordinator

Kittie Tuinstra kittie@oceanashome.org
Dogwood Community 
Development

Executive Director

Zach Vega zach.vega@networksnorthwest.org Networks Northwest Community Planner

John Virga jvirga.bearlake@gmail.com
Bear Lake Watershed 
Alliance

Vice President
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Thomas Visco tvisco@micommunityaction.org Michigan Community Action Policy Manager

Kathy Wagaman director@southhavenmi.com
South Haven Area Chamber 
of Commerce

Executive Director

Dave Walker david.walkerii@corewellhealth.org Corewell Health Public Policy Advisor

Dana Walker director@michigandowntowns.com
Michigan Downtown 
Association

Director

Ethan Walthorn kviola@mcka.com McKenna Assistant Planner

Yingxin Wang wangy3@michigan.gov EGLE Departmental Analyst

Kelly Wawsczyk wawsczykk@rightplace.org RPI Executive Director

Jennifer Weitzel weitzelj1@michigan.gov

Michigan Department of 
Agriculture and Rural 
Development

Economic Development 
Analyst

Susan Wenzlick swenzlick@fishbeck.com Fishbeck
Senior Brownfield 
Consultant

Michele Wildman wildmanm1@michigan.org
Michigan Economic 
Development Corporation

Chief Place Officer

Catherine Wilson catherine.wilson@cmsenergy.com Consumers Energy

Secretary/Treasurer 
Consumers Energy 
Foundation

Ryan Wilson wilsonr@rightplace.org
Ionia County Economic 
Alliance

Executive Director

Dale Wiltse citymanager@cityofaugresmi.com City of Au Gres City Manager

Anja Wing leroysupervisor@gmail.com LeRoy Township Supervisor

Hannah York yurkh@michigan.org
Michigan Economic 
Development Corporation

Community 
Development Manager


